

Prize for Academic Excellence in Sustainability Research

Terms and Conditions

1. Background

a. This Prize has been established to reward an outstanding student with the best overall academic performance in the capstone unit of the Master of Sustainability at the University of Sydney.

2. Eligibility Criteria

a. To be considered eligible for this Prize, students must have completed the Master of Sustainability (including the capstone requirement of the degree) and achieved the highest mark in the capstone unit (i.e., SUST5007 or SUST5008/SUST5009).

3. Selection Criteria

- a. The Prize will be awarded based on academic merit in the prior semester, as determined by the mark obtained in the capstone unit of the Master of Sustainability.
- b. The Prize will be awarded on the nomination of the Dean of the Faculty of Science in consultation with the Master of Sustainability Program Committee, the Unit Coordinator of the capstone unit or their nominated delegates.

4. Value

- a. This Prize has a value up to \$750 and will be paid as a one-off payment after the relevant census date.
- b. If there are multiple recipients, the prize value will be shared amongst the recipients.
- c. No other amount is payable.
- d. The Prize will be awarded subject to the availability of funds.

5. Ongoing Eligibility

a. None apply.

6. Termination

a. The University reserves the right to withdraw the Prize, if the University determines that the student is guilty of serious misconduct, including, but not limited to, having provided false or misleading information that has a relationship to the awarding of this Prize.



Prize for Academic Excellence in Sustainability Research

b. Once withdrawn the Prize will not be reinstated.